A) Operator 

B) Introducer 

Answer(B) 

C) Enrolling agency 

D) Agency 

Q17. Who are applicable to can get the Aadhaar Enrolment/Update done? 

A) Operator 

B) An individual who has resided in India for a period or periods amounting in all to one 

hundred and eighty-two days (182) or more in the twelve months immediately preceding the 

date of 

C) NRI 

D) None of the above 

Answer(B) 

Q18. Enrolment Identification Number (EID) is -digit number allocated to residents 

at the time of enrolment. 

A) 10 

B) 12 

Answer(D)